
Atlant i^Btf ie ldCompany North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

A p r i l 4, 1978 

CG 1978 

New Mexico O i l and Gas Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. J. D. Ramey 

Re: Request for Non-Standard D r i l l i n g Locations 
Within the Project Area of the ARCO-Empire 
Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance Project 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

,1 
1 J 

0 n * (j? 
v" Or 
C- ^ A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, operator of the Empire 

Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, acting on 
behalf of i t s e l f and the other p a r t i c i p a t i n g work­
ing interest owners, requests administrative approval t 

under the provisions of Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14, \/V J> C C f / , ^ 
under "Special Rules and Regulations f o r the Empire 
Abo Pressure Maintenance Project," f o r the d r i l l i n g 
of 25 Unit wells at non-standard locations shown on 
the attached Exhibit 1. 

The proposed non-standard locations meet a l l require­
ments of Order R-4549-B, Rule 14, said wells being l o ­
cated "no closer than 660 feet to the outer boundary 
of said Unit, nor closer than 10 feet to any quarter-
quarter section or subdivision inner boundary." 

The proposed d r i l l i n g of these wells i s necessary to 
complete a more e f f i c i e n t producing pattern to conserve 
reservoir energy, promote the greatest ultimate recovery 
of Unit reserves, prevent waste, and protect correlative 
r i g h t s . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

(/ 

J. L. TwedM 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

IJN/agp 

cc: Mr. B i l l Gressett 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Artesia, New Mexico 



AtlanticRichfMdCompany North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

LG 1978 
A p r i l 4, 1978 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission c 

P. 0. Box 2088 ' 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. J. D. Ramey 

Re: N o t i f i c a t i o n o f O f f s e t Operators t o 
Proposed Non-Standard D r i l l i n g Loca t ions 
W i t h i n the P r o j e c t Area o f the ARCO-
Empire Abo U n i t 
Pressure Maintenance Report 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, as operator of the Empire 
Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, i n accordance 
with Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14(3), under "Special 
Rules and Regulations f o r the Empire Abo Pressure 
Maintenance Project," has n o t i f i e d a l l o f f s e t opera­
tors of the proposed non-standard locations with a 
complete application. 

Attached are names and addresses of the offset operators 
to the proposed non-standard location and the date that 
they were n o t i f i e d . 

Very t r u l y yours. 

J. L. Tweed 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

IJN/agp 



ALL OFFSET OPERATORS 
to the 

PROPOSED NON-STANDARD DRILLING LOCATIONS 
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA OF THE ARCO-EMPIRE 
ABO UNIT PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT 

All the following: offset operators were notifed by registered 
mail April 4, 1978 

DEPCO, Inc. 
800 Central 
Odessa, Texas 79761 

C. E. LaRue & 
B. N. Muncy, Jr. 
P. 0. Box 196 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

C. 0. Fulton 
P. 0. Box 1121 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Herman Ledbetter 
874 Amarillo 
Abilene, Texas 79602 

J. B. Adamson 
P. 0. Box 727 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

American Petrofina Co. of Texas 
P. p. Box 1311 
Big Spring, Texas 

Brunham and Company 
P. 0. Box 257 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Franklin, Aston, and Fair, Inc. 
P. O. Box 1090 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Kincaid & Watson Drlg. Co. 
P. 0. Box 498 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

William E. Jeffers 
P. 0. Box 65 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

B & D Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 804 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Yates Drilling Company 
207 South Fourth 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Marbob Energy Corporation 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 
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AtlanticRichfieldCompany 

f. —• --» 

9 

North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

J u l y 28 , 1978 

Energy & Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

i 

A t t n : Mr. Joe Ramey 

Re 

-:' V'-"' "M;. 

Request f o r a change in A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Order 
NSL-937 Non-Standard D r i l l i n g Locations 
w i t h i n the Project Area of ARCO-Empire Abo 
Un i t , Eddy County, New Mexico y_» 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company, as operator of the 
Empire Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance P r o j e c t , a c t i n g 
on behalf of i t s e l f and other working owners, r e ­
quests an amendment of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e order NSL-937 
dated A p r i l 26, 1978, inasmuch as the f o l l o w i n g : 

Un i t 
FWL , 

wel 1 
Sect 

J-2 13 located 1950' FNL 6 1300' 
T-18S, R-28E is deleted on 6, 

b. Unit wel 1 _J- 2 \k 
FWL, Section 6, 
named "J-213" 

located 2^50' FNL 
T-18S, R-28E wi11 

& 400' 
be re-

Unit w e l l L-15^ p r e v i o u s l y located at 750' 
FSL & 2550' FEL of Section 2, T-18S, R-27E 
is moved to a new l o c a t i o n at 800* FSL & 
2500' FE,L of Section 2, T-18S, R-27E 

Unit w e l l K-193 p r e v i o u s l y located at 2150' 
FSL & 2450' FEL of Section 1, T-18S, R-27E 
is moved to a new l o c a t i o n at 2^90' FSL & 
2200' FEL of Section 1, T-18S R-27E 

U n i t we l1 1-261 
FNL & 1 9 1 V FWL 

is added at a l o c a t i o n 
Section 5, T-18S, R-28E 

changes meet a l l requirements of Order 
"no close 
u n i t , 

quarter 

The above 
R-i»57*9-B, Rule ] k , said wells being located 
than 660 fee t to the outer boundary of said 
.nor closer than 10 f e e t to any quarter -
section or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary." 

080 

> 0 > 



Energy & Minerals Department 

July 28, 1978 
Page 2 

The proposed d r i l l i n g of these w e l l s is necessary in 
order to complete a more e f f i c i e n t producing p a t t e r n 
to conserve r e s e r v o i r energy, promote the greatest 
u l t i m a t e recovery of u n i t reserves, prevent waste, 
and p r o t e c t c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J: L. Tweed 

IJNrns 

cc: Mr. B i l l Gressett 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 



OIL CONSERVATION COHHTSSSQW 
< j ^ - c f e ^ L . DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION CQfflTTTJTĵ QN-
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

- 2 \9":8 

r 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC _ 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated / / ~ c 7 ~ f 7 < 7 

for the 

Operator ' Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours very t r u l y , 
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NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION, , 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i s t e n c e e rauat b« f r o m the ou te r boundar ies of the Sec t ion . 

Fbrm C - 1 0 2 
- S u p « r s e d > » C-J28 
e f f e c t i v e l - l - f i S 

Opera tor 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e 

U n i t L e t t e r 

H 34 17 South 

Empire Abo Uni t - FN R arms 
Hanqe 

28 East 

36 

A c t u a l F a e t a q e L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

1 8 5 0 (eet t rom the N o r t h 350 feet !ix>m the East 
Ground Lftvei Flev. 

3674.6 
P r o d u c i n g f o r m a t i o n Poo! e d i c u t e d A c n : « q 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. H more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership'thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc ' 

[X~j Yes | | ,\o If answer is "yes" type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of j 

this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

o 
i n 
03 

350 7 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true ond compiete to the 

best of'.my kna>* ledge and beiief. 

* 'j ann-

1. J. Natour 

Operations Engineer 

0 330 SSO '90 1320 16 80 ISSO 2 31C 28 40 2000 1 800 1000 800 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby certify *hat the we// /oca*/on 

shown on rh:% plat was plotted from field 

notes •>> actua' surveys mode by me or 

•jnder my lupefvi lion, and i*>ot ihe some 

it true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge ond het<ef 

December 19, 1977 
Date St:r 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l f^r .glneei 

and /o r L a n d Surveyor 

B f t i f l c a t e N o . 

676 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A H d i s t a n c e s reuat be f r o m rhe outer boundar ies of the S e c t i o n . _ 

Form c | 102 
^upertidet C-128 

" R t G 1978 E H e c u r 

Opera tor 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo Unit g F c 
Well No . 

v ^0. ..352 
Mmt L e t t e r Sec t i on 

34 

T o w n s h i p 

17 South 

Ranqe 

28 East Jddx 
A c t u a l F'ootaqe L o c a t i o n of We l l : 

1330 feet from the North l i n e and 1980 teet trom the East l ine 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3670.3 
P r o d u c i n q F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d Acreage: 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

|~X] Yes [_~] No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)_ _ — . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

H 

T" 

O 
rO 

- • 3 - 3 -

CM 

-49-8 e>=-

3 3 0 0 « 0 ' 8 0 1 3 2 0 1 9 8 0 1 0 8 0 2 3 I C 2 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 8 0 0 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o rma t i on con ­

t a i n e d he re in is t rue a n d comp le te to the 

bes t of my k n o w l e d g e and be l i e f . 

\'ctme " Name 

I , J . Natour 

Operat ions Engineer 
Com pan y • 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Co. 
Date 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby certity that the well location 

shown on this plot was plotted from field 

nates of actual surveys made hy me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief-

March 17, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

John W. West 676 
Ronqm j . Eidwn 3239 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION - •> D r-r. ^ Form ''C -102 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION^PLAT A 1 0 ' ^ 8 S i ' v l " ^ " " 

A l l d i s t a n c e s mus t be f r o m the outer boundar i e s of the Sec f r o n t s . 

Operator 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a a e 

Empire Abo Unit * F 
W e l l U N o . 

353 
. Inn Le t t e r Sect ion 

34 
T o wn sh 1 p 

17 South 
Ranqe 

28 East 
Count y 

Eddy 
A c t u a l T o o t a q e L o c a t i o n o f We l l : 

2400 iee t f rom the 

North 
line and 2350 ieet trom ihe East l i n e 

Ground L f v e l E l e v . 

3661^4 
p r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n Dedicated Acreaqe: 

Acres 

1 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

C 3 ^ e s 1 j No U answer is "yes" type of consolidati U n i t i z a t i o n 

Jf answer is "no!' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)., 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

260 ' 

o 
o 

CM 

-2350 
-201 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief-

N ome , l l 

I . J . ;Natour 
P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
Com pun y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

March 22, 1978 

/ h*r+by certify thot the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

nates of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true, ond correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

March 17, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

3 3f 060 '90 l 320 i8 60 I9 60 2 3 IC 26 40 2 0 0 0 ( 8 0 0 

John W. West 676 

Ronold J . Eidson 32 39 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N r 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL.AT 

A l l d i s t a n c e * must b* f r o m che outer boundar i e s of the Sec t i on : — 

' FormC-102 
''"™^<>--A_^uPerje<&« C-128 

n r n c)-fectiv< 1 -i-es 

O p o rotor 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e w * C f t 5 K ' * 

Empire Abo Unit # F c ^ " ^ ver 322 
' 'n i t L e t t e r 

H 
S e c t i o n 

33 
T o w n s h i p 

17 South 
R a n g e 

28 East 
C o u n t y ; 

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a a e L o c a t i o n o f W e l l : 

2 4 8 0 * e e t ( r o m t h e N o r t h l u w a n d 5 0 0 t e e l t r o r " 1 h e E a s t l i n e 

G r o u n d L f v e l E l e v . 

3665.2 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a l i o n P o o l • D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e : 

A c r e s 

1 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Yes | 1 No If answer is "yes!" type of consolidation Unitization 

If answer is " n o " list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if nere«««ry ) . . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

- f 
I 

I 

o 
oo 

oo 

1 3 2 -
- 5 0 0 — 

CERTl FICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

•VAr.XVSW ,̂ 
ome \ J 

Nome 

I . J . Natour 
r-0 su t i on 

Operations Engineer 
Com pan y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

March 22, 1978 

3C flflO '00 1320 1650 IQSO 2 3 1 C 2 8 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 8 0 9 

/ hereby certify that thm well iocation 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know (edge and belief, 

March 17. 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l eng inee r 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

N o - John W. West e T e 

Ronold J . Eidson 3 2 3 9 



1 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,- ' 4 X M ' J ; . ^ 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 0 r n -jgyg 

A l l d i a t a n c e n muat be f r o m tha outer boundar iea of the S e c t i o n . . ^ . . . ^ ^ ^ ^ . ^ ^ . . ^ ^ U ^ . 

Fojrm C - 1 0 2 
S i i v e r s e d e t C-128 
E l e c t i v e 1-1-6S 

Operator 

Atlantic Richfield Co. Empire Abo Unit - G c 
Wel l No . 

333 
Uni t L e t t e r 

L 
Sect Ion 

34 
T o w n s h i p 

17 South 
Range 

28 East 
C o u n t y 

Eddy 
Actual footage L o c a t i o n of Well: 

2 1 0 0 feet f rom the S o u t h l i ne and 1 1 0 0 feet f rom the W e s t ' l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3660.2 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n Poo 1 D e d i c a t e d Ac reuge : 

Acre s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ 5 Yes • No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no!' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if l " " ' ' " " » 7 ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

I 

I 
I 

4-
i 

1100-

o i 
o 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that fhe information con­

tained herein is true ond compleie to the 

besf of my knowledge and belief. »• 

Name % 

I . J . N a t o u r 

P o s i t i on 

Operations Engineer 

Com pan y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervi sion, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

December 19, 1977 

o 330 eeo >s»o 1320 te»o 19*0 231c 2640 2 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 COQ 

Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

e r l i f l c a t e N o . 
676 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i s t s n c e s must be f r o m the outer boundsrl.ee of the Sec t ion 

. Form C-l02 
•Supersedes C-128 

tC 1973 E"~r ' H-" 
Opera tor 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo U m > * ' G » t K U n l 1 

p— : 4 • . 
Welt Nc . 

c - 313 
Unit Letter 

J 
Sec t i on 

33 
T o w n s h i p 

17 South 
Range 

28 East 
County i -

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n of We l l : 

2 0 0 0 feet from the S O U t h l ine and 2 4 5 0 feet from the E a s t l ine 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3662.5 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[~X] Yes 1 [ No If answer is "yes ' ' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no!' l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (bv communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

CERTI FICATI0N 

hereby certify that the information con-

toined herein is true and complete tb the 

best of my knawledqe and belief. 

Nam*? W 

I . J. Natour 
p o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
Corripan y 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 

D'.-i L.­
March 22, 1978 

hereby certity that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

nates of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

March 15, 1978 
D a l e Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

and /or L a n d Surveyor 

C h e a t s N o . j _ h n w W M t 6 7 6 

Ronold J . E idson 3 2 3 9 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N ^ 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
D CP 1070^"° C-|102 
l\ V IjlQSu, perseHet C-128 

e f f e c t i v e 1-1-6S 

A l l d is tance . , muat be from tha outar boundaries of the S e c t i o n * - w-_/j 

Operator 

Atlant Ic Richfield Co. 
lmt Let ter 

o 

L e a s e 

Sect ion 

33 

T o w n s h i p 

17 South 

Empire Abo Unit * H 
Range Oour. ty 

312 

28 East Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a q e L o c a t i o n ot W e l l : 

8 1 5 feet from the S o u t h t ine and 2525 teet trom the East l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3664.9 
Producing Formation P o o l Ded: :~nn.'d Acreage: 

1 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated bv communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

|X~j Yes 0 3 No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no!' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) . . _ 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

" ' ' C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I 

/ Hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief.' 

Date 

March 22 , 1978 

P o s i t i o n 

Operat ions Engineer ; 
Comp t iny 1 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

/ hereby c e r t i f y that the w e l l l o c a t i o n 

shown on th i s p l o t was p l o t t e d f rom f i e l d 

notes o f a c t u a l su rveys made hy me or 

under my s u p e r v i s i o n , and that the some 

is t rue ond co r rec t to the best o f my 

know ledge ond be l ie f - 1 

March 15, 1978 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

and /o r L a n d Surveyor 

John W. West 

Ronold J. Eiii 
676 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A U daotanceo must ba f r o m the m i t e r bo—idoriee of the Sec t ion . 

brm C - l 02 

[\ I ' <J I J 1 OEffect lvL 1-1-6S 

j 
( O p e r a t o r 

Atlantic Richfie Id Co. 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo Unit # H £ 
, W e l l N o . - , 

302 
'..'•nit L e t t e r 

N 

S e c t i o n 

33 

T o w n s h i p 

17 South 

R a n q e 

28 East 

C o u n t y 

Eddy 
A c t u a l T o o t a q e L o c a t i o n o f W e l l : 

1 2 5 0 f e e t f r o m the S o u t h l i n e a n d 1925 f rom t h e West l i n e 

G r o u n d L e v e l E l e v . 

3670.9 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e ; 

A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

~X| Yes ) 1 No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I925--

ro 
i n 
rO 

4_ 676-

O 
m 

CERTIFICATION 

1 hereby c e r t i f y f h o t the i n f o r m o f i o n con­

t a i n e d he re in is t rue and comple t e to the 

bes t o f my know/edge and b e l i e f . 

Name ^ Name 

I . J . Natour 
P o s i t i o n 

Operat ions Engineer 

c o m p a n y 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
Date 

March 22 , 1978 

Bp 
3 3 0 « « 0 ' 9 0 1 3 2 0 16 BO 1 9 8 0 2 3 1 0 2 6 4 0 tCOO 1 0 0 0 BOO 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief-

March 15, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Cnqineer 

a n d / o r L/Gnd Surveyor 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 
John W. West 676 

ftongld J . Eidoon 32 39 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N — - -

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i s t a n c e s must be f r o m the ou te r boundar ies of the Sec t ion 

Form C - 1 0 2 
Supersedes C-129 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

h 

'I 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo Unit f ij. 
L e t t e r S e c t i o n T o w n s h i p R a n g e C o u n r y 

N 33 17 South 28 East 

303 
i 

A c t u a l Foo taqe L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

8 0 0 feet trom the S o u t h 1340 Ieet Irom the West 
Ground L f v e l E l e v . 

3665.6 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d A c r e a q e ; 

A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject well by colored .penci 1 or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[~X] Yes ( | No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)_ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

I . J . Natour 

Dote 

March 22 , 1978 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify thot the informofion con-

toined herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

y\jdfefwv_-

P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
Company 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

March 15, 1978 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

and /o r L a n d Surveyor 

John W. West 676 

Ronold J. Eidton 32 39 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N , 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A U d i s t a n c e * m ~ t be f r o m the outer b o u n d a r . . * o( t h* S e c t i o n 

R CO 

T^rm C-102 
~"T_per*e_e«' C-128 

" f f e c t l v e 1-1-6S 

Operator 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e " V C . , , , / 

Empire Abo Unit # H S„ \ , 
-Welt No. / 

v 294 
Unit Let ter 

M 
Sec t i on 

33 
T o w n s h i p 

17 South 
Ranqe 

28 East 
County i 

Eddy 
Actual Footage L o c a t i o n of WeU: i 

1 2 0 0 feet from the S o u t h l ine and 7 0 0 tee! from the W e s t \ l ine 

Grouna L e v e l E l e v . 

3666.2 
p r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l j Dedicated Acreaqe: 

I Acres 

] Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on tfye plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). ! 
i 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of < all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

|"X~] Yes [ ^ ] No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

i 

sion. ' 

P 
I 

o 
o 

7 0 0 ' 1901-

o 
o 

0 330 e«0 '90 1320 16 80 ISSO 2SIC 2840 2000 1800 800 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thot the information con-

toineo* herein if true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Maine l l 

I . J # N a t o u r 
P o s i t i o n ^ 

Operations Engineer 
Compan y f 

A * t ' I a * t f r i ' 3 - C l ? f ' i e l d Company 

Date i 

March 22, 1978 

/ hernby \certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the b*st of my 

know ledge and belief-

March 15, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng inee r 

a n d / o r L a n d j Surveyor 

John W. West 676 
Ronqlrj J. Eidtgn 3259 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N ! 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i i t a n c e i rauat be f r o m t h * outer boundar ies of the Sec t ion 

CG 
Supersede* C~128 

H e c t i v e ! 1-1-6$ 

Operator 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
In i t L e t t e r 

M 
S e c t i o n 

33 
T o w n s h i p 

17 South 

:_ --.Not..*.. 
Empire Abo Unit * H c. _ , 

Rcmqe 

28 East 

"Well .No. 

295 

Eddy 
Actual footage L o c a t i o n of Well: 

7 0 0 feet trom the S o u t h l i n e and 10 teet i rom the West l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3666.4 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n Pool D e d i c a t e d Acreage : 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks i>n the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc 9 

Yes \ 1 No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation Unit, i y.ation 

If answer is "no!' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
s ion. 

f-
I 

f 

-10 

r 
-2591-

CERTI FICATlON 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name II 

I . J . Natour 

Operations Engineer 

p i . — -

Ccrr.pcir, y 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
D o t e 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me ar 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

March 15, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

0 330 660 '90 1320 I8 60 1080 231C 2640 3 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 80 Q o 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

a n d / o r L.cmd Surveyor 

C - r t T K c c t . No. J o h n w 676 
Ronald J. Eidton 32 39 



NEW M E X I C O O I L . C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

AU distances muat ba f r o a tha outar boundaries of the Section. 

rm C - l 0,2 
persedt* C-128 

Effect ive 1-1-65 

. I t 

Opera tor 

Atlantic Richfield Co, 
Lease - - - •-..» 

Empire Abo Unit * H 
Well N o . ' 

281 
Unit Lettet 

P 
Sec t i on 

32 
T o w n s h i p 

17 South 
Range 

28 East 
Count y 

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a q e L o c a t i o n of We l l : 

2 0 0 ieet from the S O O t h h n e and 6 6 0 ieet from the E Q S t l ine 

Ground L p v e l E l e v . 

3663.4 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d Ac reaqe : 

Ac res 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one iease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| X| Yes J | No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) , . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

P 

05 
rO 
tM 

-r 
i 

-1941 '—f-

CERTIF ICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

^ -Mh> vyfxw.^.—— 
Name U Name 

I . J . N a t o u r 

Position 

Operations Engineer 

0 330 060 '90 1.20 1680 1980 231C 2840 2000 1800 1000 BOQ 

Compan y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

March 22, 1978 

I hemby certify that the we// focofion 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actuof surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief-

March 15, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Al tlcate No. John W. West 676 
Ronold J. Eidton 3239 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION }• 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ' 

A l l d i s t a n c e s rauet be f r o m the outer boundar ies of the Sec t ion 

Form C - 1 02 
SixQitrsede* C-1'28 

1-6S (• n Ef fecTiVe 1 
V[- IS/'S 

O p e r a t o r 

Atlantic Richfie Id Co. 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo Unit < 
Welt-No. 

V ( 291 
: . ! n i t L e t t e r 

D 
S e c t i o n 

4 
T o w n s h i p 

18 South 
R a n q e 

28 East 
C o u n t y 

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

2 0 0 ( e e t I rom t h e N o r t h l i n e a n d 350 l e e t rom t h e West l i n e 

G r o u n d L p v e l E l e v . 

3662.7 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d A c r e a q e : 

A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of al! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

(__] Yes 1 I No If answer is "yes!" type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no!" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated, (lise reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis-

I—200' 
-350'-6— -f—2251-

CM 

I 

P 
I 

CERTIFICATION 

' hereby certify thot the information con­

tained herein is true ond compleie to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

f l a m e fl 

I . J . Natour 
P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
Compan y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

March 22 , 1978 

/ hereby certify thot the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

March 15, 1978 
Date. Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

a n d / o r Eand Surveyor 

0 330 660 -»0 1320 .660 I f t .Q 331C 2 « , 0 3000 1600 1000 BQQ 
' John W. West 676 
Ronald J- Eidton 3239 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT' 

A l l d i s t a n c e * must be f r o m the outer boundar ies of the Sec t ion 

Form C - 1 0 2 

i s e d t t C-128 

r> , , E f f e c t i v e 1-1-'6 5 

•> 1 [- 19/'ft • i 
o p e r a t o r 

At 
! m t L e t t e r 

A 

antic Richfield Co. 
S e c t i o n 

5 
T o wr, sh 1 p 

18 South' 

Empire Abo Unit * I 
R c D i q e 

28 East 

W e l i - N c . 

, , 283 

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a r — L o c a t i o n o f W e l l : 

175: f e e t f rom the North 300 (eet f rom the East 
G r o u n d L f v e l E l e v . 

3661.0 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e : 

1 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

c5 Y. No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is " n o " list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated, (lise reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Comniis-

C E R T l F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief-

ame \ | 

I . J . Natour 
P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
Company • 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby certify that thm well location 

shown on thia plot was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief-

March 15, 1978 
D a t e S u r v e y e d 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

and /o r L.and Surveyor 

John W. West 

Ronold J . Eidi 
676 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i s t a n c e * muat be f rom ths outer boundar ies o i the Sec t ion 

* -'*-•-•• •' .fhtfa C-1 oii 
Supersede*; C-128 

\ j (', ' j C j / E l e c t i v e 1K-6S 

Opera tor 

Atlantic Richfield Co, 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo Unit * J ' 
,Wel! N o . 

234 
Uni t L e t t e r Sect ion T o w n s h i p 

18 South 
Range 

28 East 
Count y 

Eddy 
A c t u a l Foo taqe L o c a t i o n of We l l : 

1900 teet trom the North l i n e and 2441 teet f rom the East l i n e 

Ground L f v e l E l e v . P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l Ded i ca ted Acreaqe: 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

fx) Yes | | No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation U n i t i g a t - I n n 

If answer is "no ' ' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)___ . 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced;pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

P 

160-

"4 

T-

O 
o 

-2441 -

r-
tn 

O 330 »60 'BO 1320 I«80 18 »Q 231C 29*0 .OOP I BOO 1000 BOO 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name I 

I . J . Natour 
P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
rompan y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby certify thot the we" location 

shown on this plat was plotted from (ield 

notes of actual surveys made hy me or 

under my supervision, ond that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

March 17, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

John W. West 676 

Ronold J . Eidion 3 2 3 9 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

AU distances must be (rom ths outsr boundaries of the Section 

,. r , , Form C - 1 0 2 
I \J i i j / jjSuperjeofet C-128 

' Effect ive 1-1-6S 

Opera tor 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 

" 1 — 1 - ••-—• «L-T-_ i rr-. x • 
L e o s e 

En»ire Abo Unit 9 J 
" ^eipN<>..<..., 

212 
:.'mt Let ter ' I Sect ion 

E 1 6 
T o w n s h i p 

18 South 
Range 

28 Eost 
Count y 

Eddv 
A c t u a l r o o t a g e L o c a t i o n of We l l : 

1 9 0 0 feet f rom the N O f t h l i n e and 1 0 0 feet from the W e s t l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3649.7 
P r o d u c i n q F o r m a t i o n Pool Ded ica t t -d Ac reage ; 

Ac res 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to tbe well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

C 3 ^ e s i 1 No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated, (l se reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)__ 

No allowable wi 

forced-pooling, oi 

s ion. 

O 
D 

4 

P 

1 be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv communitization, unitization, 
otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

2 6 2 3 -

CERTI FIC ATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and compiete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name ft 

I , J . Natour 
P o s i t ion 

Operations Engineer 
v^ompnn y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby certify that the weii location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

Morch 1.6. 1978 
Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 

and/or Land Surveyor 

o 330 seo '«o t »io i«»o t«»o i s t r je«o aooo IBOO soq 

John W. West 676 
Ronald J, Eidson 3239 



NEW MEXICO OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

AU diotonceo muat be from tho cut or boundaries of the Section 

Effect ive 1-1-65 

Operator 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
Sect ion 

Lease 

Township 

18 South 

Empire Abo Unit * J 
Range 

28 East 

Well Nc. 

213 

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n of We l l : 

1950 
(eet trom the North 

Une and 1300 feet from the West 
Ground Lpvel Elev. 

3647.8 
Producing Formation Pool D e d i c a t e d Acreaqe : 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[JJ ] Yes | | No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation Unitization 

If answer is " n o " l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.). , 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a i l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

f-

-1300- -1423 

330 6C0 -»0 1 320 18 BO 19 80 2 3 tp 20 40 2000 JQOO BOQ 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained* herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

\ .QL A J t^ -
Name H I . J . N a t o u r 
P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
Company 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
Dote 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby c e r t i f y that the w e l l l o c a t i o n 

show n on th i s p l a t was p l o t t e d f rom f i e l d 

n o t e * of o c t u o ' su rveys made by me or 

under my s u p e r v i s i o n , and tha t the some 

is t rue and c o r r e c t to the bas t of my 

k n o w l e d g e ond be f to f . 

March 16, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

'ertrtlcotV Ncff 
John W. West 676 

Ronqld J . Eidnon 32 39 



NEW MEXICO OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION,* 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT-
/ ( / • r . F o r m C - 1 0 2 

^ / S u p e r s e r f e g C-J 28 
-a. ^ E f f e c t i v e . 1-1-6S 

Opera to r 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e t w ->* * . 

Empire Abo Unit $ J 
'v)er4- No. 

214 
Uni t L e t t e r 

E 
Sec t i on 

6 
T o w n s h i p 

18 South 
Ranqe 

28 East 
Coun ty 

Eddy 
A c t u a l Foo tage L o c a t i o n o l We l l : 

2 4 5 0 Ieet Irom the N O f t h l ine and 4 0 0 teet from the W e s t Une 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3650.1 
P r o d u c i n q F o r m a t i o n Pool Dedicated Acreaqe; 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

~X| Yes j 1 No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation Uni t i z a t i on 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)__ __— 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

- 4 0 0 

O 
tn 

OJ 

p 

0 330 eeO '»0 1320 IPSO 1Q80 231C 2«40 2000 1800 1000 BOO 

CERTIFICATION 

i hereby certify thot the information con­

tained' herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name • 

I . J . N a t o u r 
P o s i t i on 

O p e r a t i o n s E n g i n e e r 
Compon y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

March 22 , 1978 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on thit plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the be st of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Morch 16, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng inee r 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

l f l c a t * N o . John W. West 676 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l distances must b* from ths outer boundaries ot the Section 
L L \Ji 

Form Cj-102 
Supersedes C-128 

. O" Q E l e c t i v e 1-1-65, 

C'Rjsrator 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo Unlf f f _ j . , , o t . i v > i^ l k 

i 
* We l ! N c . • ' 

a c . 2 0 3 
Uni t L e t t e r 

H 
Sec t i on 

1 
T o w n s h i p 

18 South 
Range 

27 East 
Count y 

Eddy 
A c t u a l Foo taqe L o c a t i o n o l We l l : 

2 4 0 0 iee t I rom the N o f t h l , n e and 700 f rom the East l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3650.9 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o ! D e d i c a t e d Ac reaqe ; 

Ac res 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership 
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

hip is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli-
e-pooling. etc? 

C 3 Yes Q-3 No If answer is "yes!* type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessa ry . )_ — . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

P 
I 

I 

I 

P 
I 
I 

o 
o 
sr 

- I938 : 1 «-<V- 700'-
I 2 5 3 ' — f 

Ac/ Y5S\\ 
c i l AJA im i ' 
\eg\ r 

o 33o eeo '90 1320 tevo tsso 2atc 2«.o 2000 1 soo tooo eoo 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thot the information con­

tained herein ts true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

ame l l 

I . J . N a t o u r 
Position 

Operations Engineer 
Compan y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

M a r c h 22 , 1978 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

March 16, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

'or<i(Icate No. 
John W. West 676 

Ronald J. Eidton 32 3 9 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 0 2 
Supersedes C-128 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-6^ 

A l l d i o t o n c e * muat ba f r o m tho outer b o u n d o n . o of the Section** 

Operator L e a a e 4 
Well Nc . 

Atlantic Richfield Co. Empire Abo Unit ' K 193 
Jnit Let ter 

J 
Sect ion 

1 
T o w n s h i p 

18 South 
Range Co u n t y 

27 East Eddy 
A c t u a l f o o t a g e L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

2150 (eet from the South l i n e and 2450 feet from the East l i n e 

Ground Lpvel Elev. 

3635.4 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n Pool D e d i c a t e d Acreaqe : 

Acres 

1. Out l ine the acreage dedicated to the subjec t w e l l by colored penc i l or hachure marks on the plat below. 
i 

| 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and iden t i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and roya l ty ) . j 
i 

3. If more than one lease of d i f f e r en t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consol i ­

dated by communi t iza t ion, u n i t i z a t i o n , force-pool ing , etc? 

| ^ [ Yes [ | No I f answer jis " y e s " type of consol ida t ion U n i t i z . a t ion 

I f answer is "no , " l i s t the owners and tract descr ipt ions which have ac tual ly been consol idated. (Use reverse side of 

this form i f necessary.) j : 

No a l lowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l u n t i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communi t iza t ion, un i t i za t ion , 

forced-pool ing, or otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard uni t , e l im ina t ing such interests , has been approved by the Commis­

s ion . 

f-

-r o 
I f ) 

-2450-

I 1 ' I 
330 eeo '90 1330 teso iseo 2stc ae«o 2 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 5 0 0 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thot the information con­

tained herein is true and compiete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

V -Cy v\ jfo,... 
ame \ \ 

I . J . Natour 
P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
Company 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Dot 

M a r c h 2 2 , 1 9 7 8 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

nates jf actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, ono* thot the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge ond belief. 

March 16. 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

'Certificate No. John W. West 676 
Ronald V- Eidnon. 3239. 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l distances must be from ths outer boundaries of the Section. 

Form Cj-102 
uperse'det C-128 

, • r Q T O Effect ive 1-1-65 

Opera tor 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo Unit ^ „ V J i S , 
Well N o . 

\ iK-194 
Un i t L e t t e r 

J 
Sec t i on 

1 
T o w n s h i p 

18 S outh 
Range 

27 East 
C o u n t y 

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o l a g e L o c a t i o n of We l l ; 

1 5 0 0 feet f rom the S o u t h l i n e and 2 1 3 0 feet f rom the E a s t Une 

Ground L p v e l E l e v . 

3618.3 

P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d Ac reage ; 

Ac res 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| [ ) Yes QO No H answer is "yes!' type of consolidatic U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary ) ' 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i s t a n c e * must be f r o m the outer boundar ies of the Sec t ion 

i f 'i Cf ' '0 F b r c n 9 -102 
I \ V Ly [ J I 0 S u p e r s e d e ! C-128 

E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

j p e r a t o r 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
Jmt Letter 

o 
T o w n s h i p 

18 South 

Empire Abo Unit * t 
Range 

27 East 

W e i r ' N c v 

154 

Eddy 
A c t u a l Foo tage L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

750 teet trom the South l i n e and 2550 teet f rom the East 
Ground L p v e l E l e v . 

3553.4 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d Acreuge: 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

""XI Yes I | No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation Uni t i z a t i on 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated, ( l se reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)— ; . 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

f-

9 0 
f 2 5 5 0 

CERTI FIC ATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

me \ J ;ame 

I . J. Natour 
- o s 11 i o n 

Operations Engineer 
pompon y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

o 330 eeo '«o 1320 teeo toeo 231c 2e*o 1eoo tooo eoo 

Date 

March 22 , 1978 

/ hereby certify that the we/' /ocotion 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

nates of actual surveys made hy me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

March 16, 1978 
D a l e Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

and/'or L a n d Surveyor 

' John W. West 
Ronold J. Eidton 

676 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL AT 

A i l d i s t a n c e s must be f r o m oNe outer bounder l e t of the .Section 

. n i " 1 0 ? O f-orm jC-102 
s\ \ J J U i O Supersede* C-128 

E f t e c t j v e 1-1-6S 

Operator L e a s e 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 

N 
Sect ion 

2 18 South 

Empire Abo Unit ^ L~~" 
R a n g e 

27 East 

142 

Eddy 
A c t u a l Foo tage L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

1 0 0 feet trom the South 1 9 5 0 teet trom the West 
- cunc i L e v e l F J e v . 

3555.6 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d A c i e o q e : 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Qjfj Yes I I No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no!" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) . 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

r-

l 9 5 Q l . J iQQ'-^t : 6 9 5 -

o eeo »o taao teeo IBBO 2stc 20 40 2000 tsoo 1000 eop 

C ER Tl FICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

A r W V . 
3me Xi Name 

I . J . Natour 
P o s i t i o n 

Operat ions Engineer 
.. orr.pcm y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
P o t e 

M a r c h 22 , 1978 

f hereby certify thot the we/f location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ano* belief. 

March 16, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

ana /or L a n d Surveyor 

i d e a t e N o . 
John W. West 6 7 6 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION^ 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL AT 

A l l d i s t a n c e * must be f r o m the outer boundar ies of the Sec t ion 

• \ L o l j ; . 

rm C-102 

'l Ql'QSupersede* C'l28 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-fiS 

O p e r a i o r 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a a e " ^ " ^ " ' ' H - . 

Empire Abo Unit ^ L — , i 

' ^ e l i L r J o . 

143 
' ! n : t L e t t e r 

N 
S e c t i o n 

2 
To wn sh 1 £ 

18 South 
R a n o e 

27 East 
C o u n t y 

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a a e L o c a t i o n o f W e l l : 

1 2 0 0 f e e t t rom the S o u t h l i n e a n d 1 9 0 0 tee t f rom the W e s t ) ; n e 

G r o t m - i L ( ? v e l E l e v . 

3528.0 
P r o d u c i n g F ' o r m a t i o n p o o 1 D e d i c a t e d A c i t * a y e : 

A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc 7 

|~X] Yes f | No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no!' list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)— . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

+-

r-
ro 

- 1 9 0 0 ' — - 5—742 '• 

O 
O 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

cone 

I . J . Natour 
p o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 

At l a n t i c Richfield Company 
. late 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby certify thai the we// location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

no res of ocfuo' s urvey* mode hy me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief-

March 16, 1978 
D a l e S u r v e y e d 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

and /o r L a n d Surveyor 

3hn W. West 676 
RonflM j , Eidlpn 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
. , .-• r .">~.-1 R>."» C- i . 02 

C f l e c l i v ' e 1-1-PS 

A l l d i s t a n c e * must be f r o m the outer boundar ies of the Sec t ion . 

• Actual Footage Location of Well: 

625 feet from the N O f t H hne and 175 (eet from the West line 

Ground Level Elev. 

3540.6 
Producinq Formation Pool Dedicated Acteoqe: 

Acres 

Operator 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
in i t Le t te r 

D 11 

L e a s e 

To wn sh i p 

18 South 

Empire Abo Unit * M 
Range 

27 East 

132 

Eddy 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[""%] Yes [~3 No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation T T n l - M 7 a t i n n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.). . . , 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

IT) 
OJ 
_ 

-1-24 70'-

P 
_ 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that thm information con­

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

% ^ \ j j » \ j i ^ A / s , — 
•me l l Nam 

I . J . N a t o u r 
p o s i t ion 

Operations Engineer 
Conip.m y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

March 22, 1978 

/ hereby cerfffy fhot fhe we// location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of ocfuof surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and thai the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Morch 16, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

/ f < c a " N o - John W. West 676 
Z_ Ronald J. Eidson 3239 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well F-362 
1850' FNL k 350' FEL, Sec. 34, T-17S, R-28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

_ 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 750' 
(cmt. circ.) A 

_ _ Pkr set @ approx. 
5850' 

o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
5850-6370' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6370' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

TD @ 6370' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well F - 3 5 2 

1330' FNL & 1980' F E L , Sec. 34, T-17S, R-28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

_ 2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. circ.) 

Am 

El _ Pkr set @ approx. 
5850' 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed per fora t ions 
5900-6275' 

5-1/2" cas ing 
set @ 6275' 
( c a t . c i r c . ) 

-isSSSSSSSXbl-- TD @ 6275* 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well F-353 

2400' FNL & 2350' FEL, Sec. 34, T-17S, R-28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. circ.) 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6370' 
(cmt. circ.) 

2-3/8" OD tubing 

Pkr set @ approx. 
5750' 

Proposed perforations 
5800-6370' 

TD @ 6370' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo U n i t W e l l F-322 

2480' FNL h 500' FEL, Sec. 33, T-17S, R-28E 

Eddy County , New Mexico 

8-5/8" casing 

set 600' 
(cmt. circ.) A 

5-1/2" casing 
set 6325' 
(cmt. circ.) 

EJ _ 

2-3/8" OD tubing 

Pkr set @ approx. 

5800' 

Proposed p e r f o r a t i o n s 

5800-6325' 

TO @ 6325' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well G-333 

2100' FSL & 1100' FWL, Sec. 34, T-17S, R-28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" casing 
set <§ 600' 
(cmt. circ.) 

5-1/2" casing 
set <§ 6350' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

El 

—a 2-3/8" OD tubing 

_ 

-Jfk>YftV.Y_ 

Pkr set <§ approx. 
5800' 

Proposed perforations 
5800-6350 * 

TD @ 6350' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well G-313 

2000' FSL & 2450' FEL, Sec. 33, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. circ.) A iv 

El _ Pkr set @ approx. 
5750' 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
5800-6350' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6350' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

TD @ 6350 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Uni t Well H-312 
815* FSL fe 2525' FEL, Sec. 33, T-17S, R-28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

i 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A _ 

El _ Pkr set @ approx. 
5800' 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforatio 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6370' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5850-6370' 

TD @ 6370 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well H-302 

1250' FSL & 1925' FWL, Sec. 33, T-17S, R-28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A _ 

El _ Pkr set @ approx. 
5700* 

o 
o 
e 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
5800-6300' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6300' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

TD @ 6300' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well H-303 
800' FSL h 1340' FWL, Sec. 33, T-17S, R-28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

] _ 2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

a_. 

El _ Pkr set @ approx. 
5700' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6300' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
5750-6300' 

• TD @ 6300' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well H - 2 9 4 

1200' FSL h 700' FWL, Sec. 33, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6300' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

El tS 

1*1 \ 2-3/8" OD tubing 

Pkr set @ approx. 
5750' 

Proposed perforations 
5800-6300' 

TD @ 63oo' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well H-295 

700' FSL & 10' FWL, Sec. 33, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

M 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

El IE Pkr set @ approx. 

5700 

o e e o o 

Proposed perforations 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6300' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5750-6300' 

TO « 6300' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well H-281 

200' FSL & 660' FEL, Sec. 32, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set <§ 600' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A 

El Pkr set @ approx. 
5700' 

o 
e 
e 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6325' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5700-6325 

TD @ 6325 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well 1-291 

200' FNL & 350' FWL, Sec. 4, T-18S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

M. 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A 

El EE Pkr set @ approx. 

5900 

5-1/2" casing 
set <§ 6350' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

o 
o 
e 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
5950-6350' 

TD @ 6350 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo U n i t W e l l 1-283 

175* FNL & 300' F E L , Sec. 5, T-18S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" c a s i n g 
set @ 550' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

El IE Pkr set @ approx. 

5800' 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed per fora t ions 

5-1/2" cas ing 
set @ 6350' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5850-6350* 

TD @ 6350' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well J-234 

1900' FNL & 2441' F E L , Sec. 6, T-18S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" cas ing 
set @ 550' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A 

HI E Pkr set @ approx. 
5700* 

o 
e 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed per fora t ions 

5-1/2" cas ing 
set @ 6250* 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5800-6250' 

TD @ 6250' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well j-212 

1900' FNL & 100* FWL, Sec. 6, T-18S, R-28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 550' 
(cmt. circ.) 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6200' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

A 

w—* 2-3/8" OD tubing 

Pkr set @ approx. 
5600' 

Proposed perforations 

5650-6200' 

TD @ 6200' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well j-213 

1950' FNL & 1300' FWL, Sec. 6, T-18S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 550' 
(cmt. circ.) 

El Pkr set @ approx. 
5600' 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
5650-6200' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6200' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

TD @ 6200' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Uni t Well J-214 

2450' FNL & 400' FWL, Sec. 6, T-18S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 550' 
(cmt. circ.) 

I t 

El E Pkr set @ approx. 

5600' 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6250' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5650-6250' 

TD @ 6250' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATIANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo U n i t W e l l j - 2 0 3 

2400' FNL & 700* F E L , Sec. 1, T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" c a s i n g 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) tv 

El IE Pkr set @ approx. 

5600* 

5-1/2" cas ing 
set @ 6225' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed p e r f o r a t i o n s 

5650-6225' 

TD @ 6 2 2 5 ' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well K - 1 9 3 

2150' FSL & 2450' FEL, Sec. 1, T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

JB aba. 

Sl E Pkr set @ approx. 
5 8 5 0 ' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6225* 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
5900-6225' 

TD tf 6 2 2 5 ' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATIANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Uni t Well K - 1 9 4 

1500' FSL & 2130' FEL, Sec. 1, T-18S, R-27E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

2-3/8" OD tub ing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 1 0 0 0 . 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A Iv 

El IE Pkr set @ approx. 

6000' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6300' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed p e r f o r a t i o 

6050-6300' 

TD @ 6300* 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well L-l54 
750' FSL Sc 2550' FEL, Sec. 2, T-18S, R-27E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 

set @ 1000' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A 

El IE Pkr set @ approx. 
5750' 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6200' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5800-6200' 

TD @ 6200' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATIANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well L _ I 4 2 

100' FSL & 1950' FWL, Sec. 2, T-18S, R-27E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

2 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A Sk, 

2 Pkr set @ approx. 
5850' 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6200' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5900-6200' 

TD @ 6200' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATIANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well L-143 

1200' FSL Sv 1900' FWL, Sec. 2, T-18S, R-27E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" casing 
set <§ 1000' 
(cmt. circ.) 

A 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6100* 
(cmt. circ.) 

Ei 

1%—3 2-3/8" OD tubing 

Pkr set @ approx. 

5600* 

Proposed perforations 
5650-6100' 

TD @ 6100' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well M-132 

625* FNL & 175' FWL, Sec. 11, T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A 

El Pkr set @ approx. 
5900' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6200' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
5950-6200' 

TD @ 6200' 


